EU Declaration of Conformity (Regulation 2016/425)



The following Personal Protective Equipment for Field Hockey, with brand name *the indian maharadja*, that have been manufactured by or under the supervision of LiWell B.V., [Hopbrouwer 14, 5253RE Nieuwkuijk, The Netherlands, website: www.indianmaharadja.com] are in conformity with applicable health and safety requirements of Annex II of EU Regulation 2016/425. Products are in compliance with related harmonized standards Annex IV Module A for Category I and II products.

Based on our internal production controls these products are identical to product models tested and certified under EU type-examination certification by Aliénor Certification, [ZA du Sanital, 21 rue Albert Einstein, 86100 Chatellerault, France], Notified Body n° 2754.

PRODUCT	TYPE	IMAGE	STANDARDS	CERTIFICATE #
Face guard Corner protection for field hockey	Face guard Corner Senior & Junior		Regulation 2016/425 Annex IV Module A Category II Protocol PFHG-002	ALIENOR N° 2754/4657/ 162/11/22/0690
Player gloves Protection for field hockey	Glove foam half		Regulation 2016/425 Annex IV Module A Category I	n/a
	Glove shell half		Regulation 2016/425 Annex IV Module A Category I	n/a
	Glove shell/foam half		Regulation 2016/425 Annex IV Module A Category I	n/a
	Glove foam full		Regulation 2016/425 Annex IV Module A Category I	n/a
	Glove shell/foam full		Regulation 2016/425 Annex IV Module A Category I	n/a
	Glove pro full		Regulation 2016/425 Annex IV Module A Category I	n/a
	Glove ultra full		Regulation 2016/425 Annex IV Module A Category I	n/a

EU Declaration of Conformity (Regulation 2016/425)



Protection Gloves Corner protection for field hockey	Gloves Corner	The same of the sa	Regulation 2016/425 Annex IV Module A Category I	n/a
Knee guards Corner protection for field hockey	Kneeguard Corner		Regulation 2016/425 Annex IV Module A Category I	n/a
Shin guards washable junior Protection for field hockey	Shinguard Junior washable		Regulation 2016/425 Annex IV Module A Category I	n/a
Shin and ankle guards Protection for field hockey	Shinguard PRO washable		Regulation 2016/425 Annex IV Module A Category II Technical baseline EN13546:2002+A1:2007 Level 5	ALIENOR N° 2754/4657/ 162/01/23/0689

The appropriate technical files of the products have been submitted to ALIENOR Certification in accordance with Regulation EU 2016/425, and are available in-house.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of LiWell B.V.

Signed for and on behalf of:

Nieuwkuijk, 10-01-2023

LiWell B.V. Robert van Well Managing Partner • the indian maharadja

**

LIWELL B.V.

Hopbrouwer 14 - 5253 RE Nieuwkuijk - The Netherlands T: +31(0)631003192 - E: admin@indianmaharadja.com www.indianmaharadja.com - Registration# 34326224 VAT# NL820420608B01 - IBAN NL07 RABO 0104052120